
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised:  October 2, 2012  (Agenda Item:  3.26)
Addenda: 1 (October 22, 2012), 2 (October 25, 2012)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 PROJECT No. B9-0943, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(189)

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 155,000.00 155,000.00 166,000.00 166,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 53,000.00 53,000.00

3 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 200 2.00 400.00 3.00 600.00

4 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 5,300 0.50 2,650.00 0.65 3,445.00

5 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2 250.00 500.00 300.00 600.00

6 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 150.00 600.00 45.00 180.00

7 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 250 3.00 750.00 3.70 925.00

8 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 820 5.00 4,100.00 2.65 2,173.00

9 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

10 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 4 000 00 4 000 00 15 000 00 15 000 00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

PROJECT:  Rubidoux Boulevard and 28th Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project
City of Jurupa Valley

1
Sequel Contractors, Inc.
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

10 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

11 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 200.00 200.00 500.00 500.00

12 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 1,800 35.00 63,000.00 20.00 36,000.00

13 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) 
[MISCELLANEOUS AREA] LF 200 25.00 5,000.00 40.00 8,000.00

14 011508 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 4,700 4.00 18,800.00 2.50 11,750.00

15 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 2 2,500.00 5,000.00 4,500.00 9,000.00

16 011903 GEOGRID SQYD 6,000 10.00 60,000.00 4.00 24,000.00

17 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 5,260 35.00 184,100.00 18.00 94,680.00

18 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 5,800 75.00 435,000.00 57.00 330,600.00

Project Total
Items 1-18 981,100.00 758,453.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised:  October 2, 2012  (Agenda Item:  3.26)
Addenda: 1 (October 22, 2012), 2 (October 25, 2012)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 PROJECT No. B9-0943, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(189)

PROJECT:  Rubidoux Boulevard and 28th Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project
City of Jurupa Valley

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 140,000.00 140,000.00 155,000.00 155,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

3 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 200 6.25 1,250.00 7.00 1,400.00

4 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 5,300 0.35 1,855.00 0.36 1,908.00

5 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2 285.00 570.00 300.00 600.00

6 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 77.00 308.00 100.00 400.00

7 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 250 3.00 750.00 4.00 1,000.00

8 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 820 2.75 2,255.00 2.65 2,173.00

9 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 11,000.00 11,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00

10 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3 000 00 3 000 00 13 000 00 13 000 00

2

Orange, CA 92856 Santa Ana, CA 92705
Hardy and Harper, Inc.

3
R.J. Noble Company

10 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00

11 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00 8,429.00 8,429.00

12 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 1,800 26.75 48,150.00 24.00 43,200.00

13 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) 
[MISCELLANEOUS AREA] LF 200 38.50 7,700.00 32.00 6,400.00

14 011508 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 4,700 2.40 11,280.00 2.02 9,494.00

15 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 2 4,250.00 8,500.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

16 011903 GEOGRID SQYD 6,000 4.50 27,000.00 4.44 26,640.00

17 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 5,260 24.00 126,240.00 16.00 84,160.00

18 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 5,800 58.00 336,400.00 62.62 363,196.00

Project Total
Items 1-18 763,258.00 777,000.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised:  October 2, 2012  (Agenda Item:  3.26)
Addenda: 1 (October 22, 2012), 2 (October 25, 2012)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 PROJECT No. B9-0943, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(189)

PROJECT:  Rubidoux Boulevard and 28th Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project
City of Jurupa Valley

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 134,100.00 134,100.00 198,000.00 198,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 13,800.00 13,800.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

3 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 200 6.17 1,234.00 6.60 1,320.00

4 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 5,300 0.35 1,855.00 0.37 1,961.00

5 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2 283.00 566.00 300.00 600.00

6 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 77.00 308.00 85.00 340.00

7 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 250 3.10 775.00 3.30 825.00

8 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 820 2.60 2,132.00 2.75 2,255.00

9 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 4,800.00 4,800.00 17,000.00 17,000.00

10 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 4 700 00 4 700 00 20 000 00 20 000 00

Corona, CA 92878 Corona, CA 92878

54
All American Asphalt Hillcrest Contracting

10 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 4,700.00 4,700.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

11 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,300.00 5,300.00 200.00 200.00

12 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 1,800 31.00 55,800.00 30.00 54,000.00

13 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) 
[MISCELLANEOUS AREA] LF 200 45.00 9,000.00 40.00 8,000.00

14 011508 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 4,700 2.40 11,280.00 2.89 13,583.00

15 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 2 3,000.00 6,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

16 011903 GEOGRID SQYD 6,000 7.01 42,060.00 5.00 30,000.00

17 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 5,260 28.00 147,280.00 20.00 105,200.00

18 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 5,800 69.00 400,200.00 65.00 377,000.00

Project Total
Items 1-18 841,190.00 878,284.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised:  October 2, 2012  (Agenda Item:  3.26)
Addenda: 1 (October 22, 2012), 2 (October 25, 2012)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 PROJECT No. B9-0943, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(189)

PROJECT:  Rubidoux Boulevard and 28th Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project
City of Jurupa Valley

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 220,000.00 220,000.00 213,186.50 213,186.50

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 29,000.00 29,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

3 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 200 10.00 2,000.00 6.50 1,300.00

4 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 5,300 0.40 2,120.00 0.35 1,855.00

5 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2 300.00 600.00 300.00 600.00

6 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 85.00 340.00 100.00 400.00

7 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 250 3.30 825.00 3.25 812.50

8 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 820 2.75 2,255.00 2.75 2,255.00

9 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

10 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 8 600 00 8 600 00 15 000 00 15 000 00

Roadway Engineering Laird Construction Co., Inc.
Mira Loma, CA 91752 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

6 7

10 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 8,600.00 8,600.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

11 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,600.00 1,600.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

12 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 1,800 42.00 75,600.00 35.00 63,000.00

13 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) 
[MISCELLANEOUS AREA] LF 200 29.00 5,800.00 50.00 10,000.00

14 011508 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 4,700 2.55 11,985.00 2.50 11,750.00

15 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 2 4,600.00 9,200.00 3,500.00 7,000.00

16 011903 GEOGRID SQYD 6,000 9.90 59,400.00 5.00 30,000.00

17 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 5,260 16.50 86,790.00 25.00 131,500.00

18 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 5,800 61.00 353,800.00 60.00 348,000.00

Project Total
Items 1-18 879,915.00 956,659.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised:  October 2, 2012  (Agenda Item:  3.26)
Addenda: 1 (October 22, 2012), 2 (October 25, 2012)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 PROJECT No. B9-0943, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(189)

PROJECT:  Rubidoux Boulevard and 28th Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project
City of Jurupa Valley

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 166,500.00 166,500.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 35,200.00 35,200.00

3 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 200 7.02 1,404.00

4 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 5,300 0.39 2,067.00

5 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2 321.75 643.50

6 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 87.75 351.00

7 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 250 3.51 877.50

8 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 820 2.92 2,394.40

9 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 22,815.00 22,815.00

10 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 15 000 00 15 000 00

Riverside, CA

8
PTM General Engineering Service

10 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00

11 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 14,625.00 14,625.00

12 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 1,800 66.70 120,060.00

13 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) 
[MISCELLANEOUS AREA] LF 200 25.75 5,150.00

14 011508 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 4,700 10.17 47,799.00

15 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 2 6,903.00 13,806.00

16 011903 GEOGRID SQYD 6,000 16.38 98,280.00

17 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 5,260 49.15 258,529.00

18 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 5,800 136.90 794,020.00

Project Total
Items 1-18 1,599,521.40
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Project:

Project No.

Apparent Responsive 
Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Items of work

Competitive Edge Electric, Inc.
Highland, CA
Lic. No. 903142

Traffic Signal

Superior Pavement Markings, Inc.
Cypress, CA
Lic. No. 776306

Striping

Sequel Contractors, Inc.

B9-0943, FEDERAL AID No. HSIPL-5956(189)

Subcontractors
Rubidoux Boulevard and 28th Street
Traffic Signal and Street Improvement Project
City of Jurupa Valley
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